- 1 HR202
- 2 184231-1
- 3 By Representative Treadaway
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 16-MAR-17

1	184231-1:n:03/15/2017:JEC/jec LRS2017-1290
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	COMMENDING REVEREND F.R. BRYANT FOR FAITHFUL AND
9	DEDICATED SERVICE.
10	
11	WHEREAS, highest commendations are herein proudly
12	presented to Reverend F.R. Bryant, who is retiring after
13	providing 36 years of faithful and dedicated service to
14	ChristWay Church in Gardendale, Alabama; and
15	WHEREAS, with a servant's heart, Reverend F.R.
16	Bryant has greatly blessed the congregation of ChristWay
17	Church, which serves as a tremendous beacon of light and a
18	pillar of faith in the community; and
19	WHEREAS, Reverend F.R. Bryant served his first
20	appointment as pastor of ChristWay Church from September 1977
21	until 1983; in March 1987, he returned to ChristWay Church,
22	where he has continued to render dutiful service; and
23	WHEREAS, ChristWay Church has experienced remarkable
24	growth and expansion and strengthened its numerous ministries
25	during his pastorship; and

1 WHEREAS, Reverend F.R. Bryant is being honored on 2 April 23, 2017, for his years of service to ChristWay Church; 3 and WHEREAS, through the years, Reverend F.R. Bryant has earned respect for his tremendous devotion and exceptional 5 abilities, and he has touched many lives with his holy 6 7 guidance; now therefore, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF 8 THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Reverend F.R. Bryant is 9 10 highly honored and commended, and this resolution is offered 11 to him in deepest admiration and appreciation for his pastoral 12 service, as well as in sincere best wishes for continued 13 blessings in life.